of an extension authorized herein by written notice delivered prior to the end of 
the term of the Agreement. 

ARTICLE 4 
COMPENSATION 

4.1 City will pay Second Party, in the manner specified in Section 4.3, per year not 
to exceed the total amount of one-hundred and twenty thousand Dollars 
($120,000.00) for work actually performed and completed pursuant to this 
Agreement per Exhibit B Fees. Second Party acknowledges that this amount is 
the maximum payable and constitutes a limitation upon City's obligation to 
compensate Second Party for its services related to this Agreement.